Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

    MS      3106       R   18-1   P W *
    CA      3106       F   18-1   S  -         F80*
Part Number Explanation
6
MS
Dimensions are mm
Subject to changes
In the table on pages 7 – 14 the contact arran-
gements are listed by shell sizes. The shell size
and the contact arrangement number are given
in the designation printed in bold typefaces: the
digits following the dash are the contact arran-
gement number (see Part Number Explanation
on page 5).
Furthermore, the number of contacts and the
AWG wire sizes are included in the table. The
recommended wire sizes are shown on this page,
the electrical data on page 4.
Contact size Conductor size Insulation sizes
for solder contacts for crimp contacts (in mm) for
AWG mm2 AWG conductor ∅ metric conductor ∅ AWG metric
mm mm2 mm contacts contacts
– / 10 – – – – 0,75 1,0 1,0 - 1,4 – 2,0 - 2,5
16S/15S 16-22 1,2 - 0,4 16 1,25 - 1,7 1,0 - 1,7 1,25 - 1,7 1,63 - 3,3 2,2 - 2,8
16 / 15 16-22 1,2 - 0,4 16 1,25 - 1,7 1,0 - 1,5 1,25 - 1,7 1,63 - 3,3 2,2 - 2,8
12 / 15 12-14 3,5 - 2,0 12 1,95 - 2,2 2,5 1,95 - 2,2 2,9 - 4,3 3,1 - 3,5
8 / 100 8 - 10 8,5 - 4,5 8  4,0 - 4,5 10  4,3 - 4,8 2,9 - 6,4 5,9 - 6,5
4 / 160 4 - 6 21,5 - 13,5 4  6,0 - 6,9 16  5,2 - 6,0 7,0 - 9,4 7,1 - 7,7
0 / 500 0 - 2 53,0 - 33,5 0 10,6 - 11,5 50  9,6 - 10,7 10,6 - 14,0 12,1 - 12,8
Pin insert front view
The connectors are designed for individual
wiring. Spray water and moisture resistance are
only guaranteed if wires according to MIL-W-
5086, LN 9251 (for AWG diameters), TL 6145-
009 and TL 6145-011 (for metric diameters) are
Wire Selection
Contact Arrangements
used. When using wires which do not cor-
respond to these specifications the wire dia-
meters and outer dimensions of the insulation
indicated in below table have to be adhered to.
Alternate Insert Positions
Alternate insert positions can be offered to prevent
mismating of adjacent identic connectors.
The standard insert position is without  designa-
tion. The four alternate positions are designated
W, X, Y and Z (see diagram below).
Please note:
All MS qualified insert positions are listed on
pages 7 – 14. Other positions than normal are
not available from stock.
MS
7
Contact Arrangements
No. of Contact Service Insulator position – see diagram on page 6 Insulator weight (g)
contacts arrangement rating W X Y Z including contacts
Contact size
AWG pin         socket
3 10SL-3 ●▼ A - - - - 6 9
16S
2 10SL-4 A - - - - 4 6
16S
2 12S-3 ●+ A 70 145 215 290 4 6
16S
1 12-5 ● D - - - -
12
3 14S-1 A - - - - 6 9
16S
4 14S-2 + Inst. - 120 240 - 7 11
16S
5 14S-5 ●+ Inst. - 110 - - 9 13
16S
6 14S-6 ●▼ Inst. - - - - 11 15